

ADDENDUM NO. 1

to the Request for Proposal for Professional Services related to:

FEASIBILITY ANALYSIS FOR UTILIZATION OF SAN LORENZO VALLEY WATER DISTRICT'S (SLVWD) LOCH LOMOND RESERVOIR SOURCE

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

Addendum No.1 provides for deletions, corrections, clarifications, and additions to the Request for Proposal (RFP) for Professional Services related FEASIBILITY ANALYSIS FOR UTILIZATION OF SAN LORENZO VALLEY WATER DISTRICT'S (SLVWD) LOCH LOMOND RESERVOIR SOURCE; these deletions, corrections, clarifications, and additions shall apply in the same manner as if they were originally part of the RFP. The addendum includes one (1) page.

The subject RFP is revised to include the following section.

- Due Date has been extended to October 31, 2023. Anywhere in the RFP that references the due date of October 10, 2023, replace with October 31, 2023.
- Section III, number 10 states "The project must be completed within 120 days of contract execution." has been revised as follows.
 - III. Project Scope of Services10. The project must be completed within 183 days of contract execution.
- Section VII states:

IV. SELECTION SCHEDULE

Proposal Due Date	October 10, 2023
Board of Directors Approval	October 19, 2023
Final Selection and Notification	October 23, 2023



This section is revised to state:

Proposal Due Date	October 31, 2023
Board of Directors Approval	November 16, 2023
Final Selection and Notification	November 20, 2023